
Summary Federal Award

Budget Period Start Date

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

29. Grants Management Officer – Signature

Recipient Information

Federal Agency Information

10.Program Official Contact Information

Federal Award Information

Recipient Name

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Notice of Award

Congressional District of Recipient

Payment 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Award Number

Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)

Statutory Authority

Federal Award Project Title

Program Title

12/01/2025 11/30/2026

ADDITIONAL COSTS

33

1956002748B1

Strengthening Public Health Infrastructure

93.967

CDC's Collaboration with Academia to Strengthen Public Health

Non-Competing Continuation

No

$25,781,300.00

956002748

 Padideh  Asgari

Program Officer

ume3@cdc.gov

111-111-1111

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

5 NE11OE000070-04-00

5 NE11OE000070-04-00

NE11OE000070

NE11OE000070

12/02/2025

CDC Office of Financial Resources

Mrs. Erica Stewart

Team Lead, Grants Management Officer

Mr. Joshua  Dugas

jdugas@dph.sbcounty.gov

(909) 387-9146

SAN BERNARDINO PUBLIC HEALTH

451 E Vanderbilt Way STE 200

San Bernardino, CA 92408-3614

--

Ms. Melissa  German

Public Health Program Manager

mgerman@dph.sbcounty.gov

909-841-5871

$1,600,928.00

$87,723.00

11/30/2027

$1,688,651.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

317(K)(2) OF PHSA 42USC 247B(K)(2)

106376861

PD18A8XKE7B6

Mr. Damond Barnes

Grants Management Officer

xhp5@cdc.gov

770-488-2611

$1,688,651.00

12/01/2022



3 . Approved Budget
(Excludes Direct Assistance)

I. Financial Assistance from the Federal Awarding Agency Only
II. Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation

Fringe Benefits

TotalPersonnelCosts

Equipment

Supplies

Travel

Construction

. Other

. Contractual

j.  TOTAL DIRECT COSTS 

INDIRECT COSTS

Federal Share

Non-Federal Share

3 .

.

.

Recipient Information

Data 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$772,699.00

$828,229.00

$1,600,928.00$1,600,928.00

$87,723.00$87,723.00

$1,688,651.00$1,688,651.00

$1,688,651.00$1,688,651.00

$0.00$0.00

12/02/2025

5 NE11OE000070-04-00
NE11OE000070

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

SAN BERNARDINO PUBLIC HEALTH

451 E Vanderbilt Way STE 200

San Bernardino, CA 92408-3614

--

Project Grant

33

106376861

956002748

1956002748B1

Other

PD18A8XKE7B6



Notice of Award

12/02/2025

5 NE11OE000070-04-00
NE11OE000070

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention



AWARD ATTACHMENTS

SAN BERNARDINO PUBLIC HEALTH 5 NE11OE000070-04-00

Terms and conditions1.






